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Nature of the Sample: State Armor National Survey of 1,455 Adults

This survey of 1,455 national adults was conducted February 26th™" through February 29", 2024 sponsored by State Armor and conducted by the
Marist Poll. Adults 18 years of age and older residing in the United States were contacted through a multi-mode design: By phone or online. Survey
questions were available in English or Spanish. Phone and online samples were selected to ensure that each region was represented in
proportion to its adult population. The samples were then combined and balanced to reflect the 2022 American Community Survey 5-year
estimates for age, gender, income, race, and region. Results are statistically significant within £3.0 percentage points. There are 1,284 registered
voters. The results for this subset are statistically significant within £3.2 percentage points. Tables include results for subgroups to only
display crosstabs with an acceptable sampling error. It should be noted that although you may not see results listed for a certain group, it does
not mean interviews were not completed with those individuals. It simply means the sample size is too small to report. The error margin was
adjusted for sample weights and increases for cross-tabulations.



Nature of the Sample

National Adults National Registered Voters

Column % Column %
National Adults 100%

National Registered Voters 88% 100%
Party Identification Democrat n/a 39%
Republican n/a 34%

Independent n/a 27%

Other n/a 1%

Gender Men 49% 51%
Women 51% 49%

Age Under 45 46% 45%
45 or older 54% 55%

Age 18 to 29 21% 19%
30 to 44 25% 26%

45 to 59 24% 24%

60 or older 29% 31%

Race/Ethnicity White 62% 63%
Black 12% 13%

Latino 16% 16%

Other 10% 9%

Region Northeast 18% 19%
Midwest 21% 21%

South 38% 37%

West 23% 23%

Household Income Less than $50,000 34% 31%
$50,000 or more 66% 69%

Education Not college graduate 62% 59%
College graduate 38% 41%

State Armor National Survey. Interviews conducted by the Marist Poll February 26thth through February 29th, 2024.
National adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE +/- 3.2
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



March 2024

How to Read Banners

‘Banners’ are a simple way to display tabular data. The following provides an explanation of how to read the banners.

1.

2.

Thinking of the entire table as a grid of cells, each cell contains a number. This number gives the percentage of respondents in a column in each cell.

Columns read vertically down the page.

The table headings present the people or subgroup each column represents. They are each noted with a letter.

The remaining rows present the column percentages for each valid response category to a question.

The banners include notations for statistical significance testing between columns. Each column is labeled with letters. If a capital letter is below a percent, it
notes that this percent is statistically different at the 95% confidence level from the percent of the lettered column. If a lowercase letter is below a percent, it
notes this percent is statistically different at the 90% confidence level from the percent of the lettered column. For example, in the banner below, the 90% in
column D is statistically different from the 82% in column C and the 77% in column E at a 95% confidence level. Republicans are statistically more likely to
report they support their state governments paying more for products from America and its allies than are Democrats and independents.

Please note totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification

Weight Variable = WTFACTOR National
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case) National Registered
90%(Lower Case) Adults Voters Dem Rep Ind
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %

Do you strongly support, support, oppose, or

strongly oppose your state government

paying more to purchase products

manufactured by America and its allies rather Strongly support/
than products from China? Support| 82% 83% 82% 90%

Oppose/
Strongly oppose| 16% 14%

Vol: Unsure, 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
D D



State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE
+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income Education Region
Weight Variable = WTFACTOR National
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case) National Registered Under 45 or Non- Less than $50,000 No
90%(Lower Case) Adults Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more college College Northeast Midwest South West
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (®)) (P) (Q (R) (S)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column% Column % Column % Column % Column %
During the COVID-19 pandemic, the U.S.
saw significant disruptions to its supply
chains. How concerned are you that supply
chains would be affected in the same way if
there was an armed conflict between China Very concerned/
and Taiwan? Concerned 78% 79% 80% 81% 76% 77% 79% 79% 78% 80% 75% 77% 79% 7% 80% 76% 77% 78% 80%
K n

Not very concerned/
Not concerned at all 22% 21% 19% 19% 23% 23% 20% 21% 22% 20% 24% 23% 21% 23% 19% 24% 22% 21% 19%

J (o)
Vol: Unsure <1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
G n
During the COVID-19 pandemic, the U.S.
saw significant disruptions to its supply
chains. How concerned are you that supply
chains would be affected in the same way if
there was an armed conflict between China
and Taiwan? Very concerned 30% 31% 32% 32% 30% 28% 32% 33% 28% 32% 28% 31% 30% 28% 33% 32% 26% 29% 36%
i N QR
Concerned 48% 47% 48% 48% 46% 48% 47% 46% 49% 48% 47% 46% 49% 48% 47% 44% 51% 50% 45%
o]
Not very concerned 15% 15% 15% 13% 19% 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 16% 14% 20% 17% 14% 13%
D RS
Not concerned atall 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7%
o P
Vol: Unsure <1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

G n



Weight Variable = WTFACTOR
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case)
90%(Lower Case)

Critical infrastructure refers to assets,
systems, and networks that provide
functions necessary for our way of life, such
as a city's electrical grid, bridges, or cell
phone towers.

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation that stops
foreign countries that the U.S. considers to
be adversaries or national security threats,
such as China, from supplying key parts of
your state's critical infrastructure?

Critical infrastructure refers to assets,
systems, and networks that provide
functions necessary for our way of life, such
as a city's electrical grid, bridges, or cell
phone towers.

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation that stops
foreign countries that the U.S. considers to
be adversaries or national security threats,
such as China, from supplying key parts of
your state's critical infrastructure?

State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE

+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income
National
National Registered Under 45 or Non- Lessthan $50,000
Adults Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) () (K) (L) (M)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %
Strongly support/
Support  73% 75% 74% 82% 70% 71% 75% 79% 67% 77% 67% 65% 78%
CE | K L
Oppose/
Strongly oppose 25% 23% 23% 18% 28% 27% 23% 20% 30% 21% 31% 33% 21%
d cD g H J M
Vol: Unsure 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
D H
Strongly support 29% 31% 27% 34% 32% 24% 34% 36% 23% 32% 25% 27% 31%
C F I K
Support  44% 45% 47% 48% 38% 47% 41% 44% 44% 45% 42% 39% 47%
E E G L
Oppose 19% 18% 19% 11% 22% 23% 16% 13% 24% 15% 25% 24% 16%
D D G H J M
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5%
C F M
Vol: Unsure 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
D H

Education

No

Region

college College Northeast Midwest South West

(N)

Column %

70%

29%

1%

28%

42%

21%

8%

1%

(0)

Column %

79%

19%

2%

32%

47%

15%

4%

2%

(P)

Column %

73%

25%

3%

32%
40%
20%

4%

3%

Q)

Column %

74%

26%

1%

26%

48%

20%
6%

1%

(R)

Column % Column %

74%

24%

2%

32%
gs
43%
18%
6%

2%

(S)

1%

27%

1%

26%
45%
19%

8%

1%



State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE
+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income Education Region
Weight Variable = WTFACTOR National
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case) National Registered Under 45 or Non- Less than $50,000 No
90%(Lower Case) Adults Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more college College Northeast Midwest South West
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (o)) (R) (S)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column% Column % Column % Column % Column %
In some states, Chinese-owned and
operated companies have installed
telecommunications equipment near U.S.
military bases, including bases that control
America's nuclear arsenal. Some national
security experts worry this enables the
Chinese Communist Party to intercept or
disrupt highly sensitive military
communications.
Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation that requires
American companies to remove Chinese Strongly support/
telecommunications equipment? Support  80% 81% 76% 86% 82% 74% 85% 84% 76% 85% 72% 76% 82% 79% 81% 79% 77% 82% 81%
Ce c F I K L q
Oppose/
Strongly oppose 18% 17% 21% 13% 18% 24% 13% 15% 21% 14% 26% 22% 16% 19% 17% 19% 23% 17% 17%
D d G H J M Rs
Vol: Unsure 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
De H Q
In some states, Chinese-owned and
operated companies have installed
telecommunications equipment near U.S.
military bases, including bases that control
America's nuclear arsenal. Some national
security experts worry this enables the
Chinese Communist Party to intercept or
disrupt highly sensitive military
communications.
Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation that requires
American companies to remove Chinese
telecommunications equipment? Strongly support 40% 41% 33% 52% 40% 31% 48% 48% 33% 45% 33% 34% 44% 40% 41% 39% 35% 41% 45%
CE C F | K L pQ
Support  40% 40% 44% 34% 42% 43% 37% 36% 43% 40% 39% 43% 39% 39% 40% 40% 41% 41% 35%
D D G H s
Oppose 14% 13% 16% 9% 15% 18% 10% 12% 16% 10% 19% 17% 12% 13% 14% 14% 17% 12% 14%
D D G H J M r
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3%
e G J (o) s
Vol: Unsure 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%

De H Q



Weight Variable = WTFACTOR
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case)
90%(Lower Case)

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation that stops
companies from foreign countries that are
considered a national security threat, such
as China, from bidding on state or local
contracts for projects or supplies?

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation that stops
companies from foreign countries that are
considered a national security threat, such
as China, from bidding on state or local
contracts for projects or supplies?

State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE

+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income
National
National Registered Under 45 or Non- Lessthan $50,000
Adults Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] () (K) (L) (M)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %
Strongly support/
Support 79% 80% 77% 85% 78% 73% 83% 84% 74% 83% 72% 74% 81%
CE F | K L
Oppose/
Strongly oppose 19% 18% 20% 14% 21% 25% 14% 15% 23% 15% 25% 25% 16%
D D G H J M
Vol: Unsure 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
De H
Strongly support 39% 41% 35% 51% 39% 28% 49% 46% 34% 46% 29% 35% 41%
CE F | K L
Support 39% 38% 42% 34% 39% 45% 34% 39% 40% 37% 43% 39% 40%
D G J
Oppose 14% 14% 17% 9% 15% 19% 10% 10% 17% 10% 20% 17% 13%
D D G H J M
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4%
c M
Vol: Unsure 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

De H

Education Region
No

college College Northeast Midwest South West
(N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)

Column % Column %  Column % Column % Column % Column %

77%  82% 79% 76% 79% 80%
N
21% 15% 18% 22% 19% 17%
(o)

2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

39% 40% 41% 38% 39% 40%
38% 41% 38% 38% 40% 41%
16% 12% 14% 17% 14% 11%
o S
6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6%
(0]

2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%



State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE
+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income Education Region
Weight Variable = WTFACTOR National
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case) National Registered Under 45 or Non- Less than $50,000 No
90%(Lower Case) Adults Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more college College Northeast Midwest South West
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (o)) (R) (S)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column% Column % Column % Column % Column %
How concerned are you that state or local
pension funds are being invested in
companies and other entities that support
competitors and countries that the U.S.
considers to be adversaries, such as China? Very concerned/
Would you say you are: Concerned 76% 7% 75% 84% 71% 74% 77% 76% 75% 78% 72% 74% 76% 77% 74% 71% 75% 79% 74%
CE K P

Not very concerned/
Not concerned at all 23% 22% 23% 16% 27% 24% 21% 23% 22% 21% 25% 23% 22% 21%  25% 26% 25% 19% 23%

D D j R r
Vol: Unsure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
H J Q Q Q
How concerned are you that state or local
pension funds are being invested in
companies and other entities that support
competitors and countries that the U.S.
considers to be adversaries, such as China?
Would you say you are: Very concerned 27% 27% 25% 32% 25% 23% 30% 28% 27% 30% 23% 29% 26% 27%  26% 28% 22% 27% 30%
CE F K q Q
Concerned 49% 49% 50% 52% 46% 51% 47% 49% 48% 48% 50% 45% 50% 50% 47% 43% 53% 51% 44%
I PS PS
Not very concerned 19% 18% 21% 14% 20% 20% 18% 17% 20% 17% 21% 18% 19% 17% 22% 23% 19% 16% 21%
D D j N R R
Not concerned atall 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2%
CD | m pS
Vol: Unsure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%



Weight Variable = WTFACTOR
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case)
90%(Lower Case)

If you were shopping and found two
identical products, one made in America,
and one made in China, would you be more
likely to buy:

How much more would you be willing to pay
for goods that are manufactured in the
United States or an allied nation rather than
China?

How much more would you be willing to pay
for goods that are manufactured in the
United States or an allied nation rather than
China:

State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE
+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income Education Region

National
National Registered Under 45 or Non- Less than $50,000 No
Adults  Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more college College Northeast Midwest South West
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)

Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column% Column % Column % Column % Column %

The American made
product 69% 72% 70% 83% 63% 61% 76% 73% 66% 76% 58% 60% 74% 68% 72% 68% 1% 67% 72%

The Chinese made
product 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 0% 3% 5% 2% 7% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2%

Whichever product
is cheaper 25% 23% 24% 13% 32% 30% 21% 23% 27% 21% 32% 31% 22% 26% 24% 26% 25% 26% 23%

D CD G J M
Vol: Unsure 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
D D H J M Q

Between 5% and
25% more 71% 73% 70% 81% 67% 68% 73% 72% 70% 75% 64% 62% 75% 70% 73% 65% 73% 72% 72%
CE F K L P P p
More than 25% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7%

You would not
pay more 20% 18% 19% 12% 23% 22% 18% 19% 20% 16% 27% 27% 16% 21% 18% 26% 18% 19% 18%

D D G J M QRS
Vol: Unsure 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
D D H J M Q

About 5% more 22% 22% 20% 24% 23% 20% 24% 19% 25% 22% 22% 21% 23% 22%  24% 20% 22% 22% 23%

F H

About 10% more 28% 29% 28% 34% 25% 23% 31% 30% 26% 32% 20% 22% 30% 27%  29% 26% 33% 27% 24%
CE F i K L rS

About 20% more 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 13% 9% 15% 18%

I o Q Q

About 25% more 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 6%
e G I o]

More than 25% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7%

You would not
pay more 20% 18% 19% 12% 23% 22% 18% 19% 20% 16% 27% 27% 16% 21% 18% 26% 18% 19% 18%
D D G J M QRS
Vol: Unsure 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
D D H J M Q



Weight Variable = WTFACTOR
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case)
90%(Lower Case)

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose your state government
paying more to purchase products
manufactured by America and its allies
rather than products from China?

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose your state government
paying more to purchase products
manufactured by America and its allies
rather than products from China?

State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE

+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income
National
National Registered Under 45 or Non- Lessthan $50,000
Adults Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) () (K) (L) (M)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %
Strongly support/
Support 82% 83% 82% 90% 77% T7% 85% 83% 80% 87% 72% 75% 85%
CE F K L
Oppose/
Strongly oppose 16% 14% 16% 9% 19% 21% 11% 15% 17% 11% 24% 22% 13%
D D G J M
Vol: Unsure 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
D D F J
Strongly support 30% 31% 28% 37% 26% 26% 34% 35% 26% 35% 22% 28% 31%
CE F I K
Support  52% 53% 53% 53% 51% 52% 52% 48% 54% 52% 50% 47% 54%
H L
Oppose 13% 12% 13% 7% 14% 17% 9% 13% 13% 9% 19% 17% 11%
D D G J M
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%
cD G H J M
Vol: Unsure 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
D D F J

Education

No

Region

college College Northeast Midwest South West

(N)

Column %

79%

19%

2%

30%

50%

15%
(o)
4%
(o)
2%

(0)

Column %

86%

11%

3%

31%
55%
N
9%
2%

3%

(P)

Column %

79%

16%

5%
Qrs

28%

51%

12%

4%

5%
Qrs

Q)

Column %

84%

15%

1%

28%
56%
r
13%
2%

1%

(R)

(S)

Column % Column %

81%

17%

2%

31%

50%

14%

3%

2%

83%

15%

2%

31%

52%

11%

3%

2%

10



Weight Variable = WTFACTOR
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case)
90%(Lower Case)

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation that stops
schools from accepting gifts or contracts, or
academic partnerships from countries of
concern like China?

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation that stops
schools from accepting gifts or contracts, or
academic partnerships from countries of
concern like China?

State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE

+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income
National
National Registered Under 45 or Non- Lessthan $50,000
Adults Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) () (K) (L) (M)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %
Strongly support/
Support 68% 70% 67% 80% 62% 66% 71% 71% 66% 72% 62% 61% 72%
CE F | K L
Oppose/
Strongly oppose 28% 27% 29% 18% 33% 33% 24% 27% 29% 24% 35% 35% 25%
D D G J M
Vol: Unsure 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%
F H
Strongly support 29% 31% 25% 41% 26% 22% 35% 34% 25% 34% 21% 26% 31%
CE F I K |
Support 39% 39% 42% 39% 36% 44% 35% 37% 41% 38% 41% 35% 42%
e G L
Oppose 22% 21% 24% 14% 25% 27% 19% 21% 23% 19% 27% 27% 20%
D D G J M
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5%
cD j
Vol: Unsure 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%

F H

Education Region
No
college College Northeast Midwest South West
(N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Column % Column %  Column % Column % Column % Column %
67% 70% 70% 66% 69% 67%
30% 26% 27% 30% 28% 29%
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
29% 30% 32% 26% 30% 29%
38% 40% 38% 40% 39% 38%
24% 20% 22% 25% 22% 22%
o
6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8%
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%

1"



Weight Variable = WTFACTOR
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case)
90%(Lower Case)

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation that stops all
public investments, such as pension funds
or university endowments, from investing in
the assets of foreign countries the U.S.
considers to be adversaries such as China
or Iran?

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation that stops all
public investments, such as pension funds
or university endowments, from investing in
the assets of foreign countries the U.S.
considers to be adversaries such as China
or Iran?

State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE

+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income
National
National Registered Under 45 or Non- Lessthan $50,000
Adults Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) () (K) (L) (M)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %
Strongly support/
Support  70% 72% 68% 81% 66% 68% 72% 74% 67% 74% 65% 64% 74%
CE f | K L
Oppose/
Strongly oppose 26% 25% 28% 18% 31% 30% 23% 24% 29% 23% 32% 32% 23%
D D G H J M
Vol: Unsure 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
D D F H
Strongly support 31% 32% 27% 42% 28% 24% 36% 35% 27% 36% 23% 29% 32%
CE F | K
Support  40% 39% 41% 39% 38% 44% 36% 39% 40% 39% 41% 35% 42%
G L
Oppose 21% 20% 24% 13% 24% 25% 18% 19% 24% 18% 26% 26% 19%
D D G H J M
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5%
(o3
Vol: Unsure 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%

D D F H

Education Region
No
college College Northeast Midwest South West
(N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Column % Column % Column %

Column % Column % Column %

68% 75% 73% 68% 70% 72%
N
28% 23% 24% 29% 27% 25%
(o)
4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
o
31% 30% 35% 30% 31% 30%
36% 45% 38% 38% 39% 43%
N
23% 18% 19% 26% 20% 19%
(0] PrS
5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6%
q
4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
o
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Weight Variable = WTFACTOR
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case)
90%(Lower Case)

The federal government requires any
individual working in an official capacity on
behalf of a foreign person or company to
disclose their relationship, as well as
activities, receipts, and payments in support
of those activities. This includes political
lobbying at the federal level, but allows for
exemptions for certain academic, research,
commercial, and trade activities.

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation at the state
level that would do the same thing?

The federal government requires any
individual working in an official capacity on
behalf of a foreign person or company to
disclose their relationship, as well as
activities, receipts, and payments in support
of those activities. This includes political
lobbying at the federal level, but allows for
exemptions for certain academic, research,
commercial, and trade activities.

Do you strongly support, support, oppose,
or strongly oppose legislation at the state
level that would do the same thing?

State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE

+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income
National
National Registered Under 45 or Non- Lessthan $50,000
Adults Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) () (K) (L) (M)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column %
Strongly support/
Support  81% 82% 83% 82% 81% 78% 84% 83% 79% 83% T77% 75% 84%
F | K L
Oppose/
Strongly oppose 16% 15% 12% 16% 16% 21% 12% 15% 17% 14% 20% 21% 13%
G J M
Vol: Unsure 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2%
D F H M
Strongly support 35% 37% 34% 40% 36% 26% 43% 41% 29% 39% 29% 30% 38%
C F I K L
Support  46% 46% 49% 42% 45% 52% 41% 42% 50% 44% 48% 44% 47%
D G H
Oppose 14% 12% 1% 14% 13% 18% 10% 13% 14% 11% 18% 17% 11%
G J M
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
g M
Vol: Unsure 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2%

D F H M

Education

No

college College Northeast Midwest South West

(N)

Column %

78%

19%

3%

31%
47%
16%
o
3%

3%

(0)

Column %

86%

11%

3%

41%
N
45%
10%
2%

3%

(P)

Column %

79%

17%

4%

36%

43%
15%
2%

4%

Region

Q)

Column %

83%

14%

3%

37%

46%
13%
2%

3%

(R)

Column % Column %

79%

17%

4%

33%

46%

15%

2%

4%

(S)

84%

14%

2%

36%

48%
11%
3%

2%
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Weight Variable = WTFACTOR
Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case)
90%(Lower Case)

If state legislation requires any individual
working in an official capacity on behalf of a
foreign person or company to disclose their
relationship, as well as activities, receipts,
and payments in support of those activities,
should this legislation allow or not allow for
exemptions for academic, research,
commercial, and trade activities?

State Armor National Survey

Conducted by the Marist Poll. Interviews conducted February 26th through February 29th, 2024. National Adults n=1,455 MOE +/- 3.0 percentage points. National Registered Voters: n=1,284 MOE

+/- 3.2 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Party Identification Age Gender Race/Ethnicity Household Income Education Region
National
National Registered Under 45 or Non- Less than $50,000 No
Adults  Voters Dem Rep Ind 45 older Men Women White white $50,000 or more college College Northeast Midwest South West
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (o)) (R) (S)
Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column % Column% Column % Column % Column % Column %
Allow for
exemptions 49% 49% 59% 39% 47% 64% 37% 50% 48% 45% 56% 47% 51% 47%  54% 51% 47% 50% 48%
DE D G J N
Not allow
for exemptions 46% 47% 36% 57% 49% 33% 57% 47% 46% 51% 39% 47% 45% 48% 43% 44% 48% 46% 46%
CE (08 F K o
Vol: Unsure 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
F H M o
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